

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/08/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 090EF-451
PCN NO. i6c7
Engineer's Estimate \$ 19,609.20**

COUNTY: Meade

**Erosion Repair on I90 Frontage
Road near Summerset**

CONTRACT TIME: October 29, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Black River Inc. Rapid City SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
002	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	20.00		0.00	40.00	800.00	50.00	1,000.00	
003	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	10.00		0.00	240.00	2,400.00	350.00	3,500.00	
004	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80	
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00		0.00	6.00	630.00	1.50	157.50	
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
007	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	700.00	700.00	300.00	300.00	
008	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	81.00		0.00	9.00	729.00	2.00	162.00	
009	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	40.00		0.00	6.50	260.00	5.00	200.00	
010	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	81.00		0.00	12.00	972.00	1.00	81.00	
011	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	17.80		0.00	155.00	2,759.00	260.00	4,628.00	
012										
TOTAL						0.00		13,264.80		14,243.30

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/08/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 090EF-451
PCN NO. i6c7
Engineer's Estimate \$ 19,609.20**

**COUNTY: Meade Erosion Repair on I90 Frontage
Road near Summerset**

CONTRACT TIME: October 29, 2021

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Quality Construction Max ND		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
002	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	20.00	50.00	1,000.00	36.50	730.00	100.00	2,000.00
003	Controlled Density Fill	CuYd	10.00	350.00	3,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	265.00	2,650.00
004	Flagging	Hour	40.00	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80	30.37	1,214.80
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	105.00	5.00	525.00	2.00	210.00	1.45	152.25
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
007	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
008	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	81.00	5.00	405.00	8.00	648.00	2.70	218.70
009	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	40.00	7.00	280.00	7.00	280.00	7.00	280.00
010	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	81.00	5.00	405.00	20.00	1,620.00	1.15	93.15
011	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	17.80	125.00	2,225.00	130.00	2,314.00	125.00	2,225.00
012									
TOTAL					17,554.80		19,166.80		23,833.90